www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 3144/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2013 in MFA No.2236/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAMATHA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let this matter be listed before the Lok Adalat on Notice, therefore, be issued to the respondent 12.04.2014. insurance company.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) COURT MASTER