<u>COURT NO. 6</u> ITEM NO. 47

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13118 OF 2014

Mamatha & Ors.

Petitioners

VERSUS

R. Ranganath & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2015 with an office report dated 12.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a copy of the petition on Mr. S.L. Gupta, learned counsel, who ordinarily appears for the New India Assurance Company Ltd.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S.L. Gupta in the Cause List.

List the matter on 20th February, 2015."

It is submitted that the name of Mr. S.L. Gupta, Advocate has been shown in the cause list (Supplementary).

It is further submitted that Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate has on 19.02.2015 filed vakalat/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 3 viz New India Assurance Co. Ltd. but has not filed counter affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc/3