1

ITEM NO.4

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13118/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2013 in MFA No. 2236/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

MAMATHA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RANGANATH & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.23729/2014 (With interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, AOR

SLP 23729/14 Mr. C.K. Gola, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K. Gola, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Mr. S.L. Gupta, AOR

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.03.20

Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Brahm Shankar Kumar, Adv.

14:25:41 IST

Reason:

Mr. M.K. Thakur, Adv.

SLP(C) 13118/14

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Heard in-part.

List the matter for further hearing on 26th March,

2015.

Learned counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P.(C) No.13118 of 2014 is given liberty to file additional

documents, if so advised.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parashar) Court Master